12-07-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **REC**(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 100913443 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Diego ROVERE Name: THE MEAD CORPORATION Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Courthouse Plaza, Northeast Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45463 Other Execution Date: November 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 18, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael V. Drew 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: The Mead Corporation Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account **Legal Department** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4850D North Church Lane 8. Deposit account number: 13-2512 State: GA ZIP: 30080 City: Smyrna DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. November 18, 1998 Thomas A. Boshinski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **PATENT**

REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0033

tet No.: D-3029

RECORDED: 11/21/1998

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No	Filed
Sao Paulo, Sao Paulo, Brasil, a citizen of A	Rua Tabapua 703, apto 113, CEP 04533-012, Itaim Bibi, Argentina and Italy, invented a certain new original and are, CLIP-TYPE CARRIER FOR BOTTLES, for which I be United States, on even date herewith;
under the laws of the State of Ohio, with pri	RPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing incipal place of business at Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of in and to the said application and the inventions therein sue thereon;
other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is assign and transfer unto said THE MEAD CONTILL and interest in and to said above named at the inventions therein disclosed, and to any in be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby au any letters patent thereon or reissues thereof, assigns; and I hereby authorize said THE MI foreign countries, in connection with the invening its own name the patent or patents issued on of said THE MEAD CORPORATION, I will swhich said THE MEAD CORPORATION may application, and in connection with any other connection with this invention and any improve or reissued thereon.	at in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and a hereby acknowledged, I, DIEGO ROVERE, hereby sell, RPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, pplication and any divisions or continuations thereof, and approvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may athorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said THE MEAD CORPORATION, its successors and EAD CORPORATION to file applications for patent, in entions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, by consider necessary in connection with said United States United States or foreign applications that may be filed in the vements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here November , 1998.	eunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{18}{2}$ day of
	MINNAL
Witness: Mul Clive de Clr	_
Witness: Rounowelouchi	_

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0034